## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT : ESTABLISHMENT BRANCH <u>DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6</u> ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM

## **NOTIFICATION**

Dated Dispur, the 31st August, 2021

No.IGN(E)206/2021/21:- In the interest of public service, all officers of Irrigation Department under order of transfer are hereby directed to take over unilateral charge at their new place of posting in case the respective officers to be relieved by them are not available for handing over charge due to illness or any other reason.

Sd/-

Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 Dated Dispur, the 31st August, 2021

Memo No. IGN(E) 206/2021/21 -A, Copy to:-

- 1. The Accountant General, (A&E), Assam, Beltola, Maidamgaon, Guwahati-29 for kind information and necessary action.
- 2. P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, Irrigation, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind apprisal of Hon'ble Minister, Irrigation.
- 3. P.S. to the Principal Secretary, Irrigation, Deptt. Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind apprisal of Principal Secretary.
- 4. P.S. to the Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Housing and Urban Affairs Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind apprisal of Commissioner & Secretary.
- 5. The Chief Engineer (Irrigation) /Chief Engineer (Minor Irrigation), Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3 for information.
- 6. The Web Information Officer, Irrigation Department for information & necessary action for uploading the same in Departmental Web-site7. Office file.

By Order etc.,

Under Secretary (E) to the Govt. of Assam Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati- 6.